PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4278316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLYLIX INC.	11/09/2015

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLYLIX INC.	11/09/2015

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	EVOLVA, INC.	
Street Address:	2277 THUNDERSTICK DR	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15160662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-333-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA K. ORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea K. Orth/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2017

PATENT 504231639 REEL: 041278 FRAME: 0118

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page5.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page6.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page7.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page8.tif	





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EVOLVA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALLYLIX INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EVOLVA,

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3793510 8100M SR# 20150844643

Authentication: 10391418

Date: 11-09-15

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EVOLVA, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

with and into

ALLYLIX INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

November 9, 2015

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Allylix Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("<u>Allylix</u>"), has executed this Certificate of Merger and hereby certifies to the following information related to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Evolva, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with and into Allylix, with Allylix surviving the Merger:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") that is a party to the Merger is as follows:

Name State

Allylix Inc. Delaware

Evolva, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: That certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, made and entered into as of November 9, 2015 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the Constituent Corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each Constituent Corporation in accordance with Title 8, Sections 228 and 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Allylix shall be the surviving corporation after the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and the name of the Surviving Corporation upon the effectiveness of the Merger shall be "Evolva, Inc."

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as set forth in <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at Duggingerstrasse 23, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: That the Merger shall become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Allylix Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed this 9th day of November, 2015.

Allylix Inc., as the Surviving Corporation

By:

Name: Simon Waddington

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Name: Jakob Dynnes Hansen
Title: Vice President, Treasurer and

Secretary

REEL: 041278 FRAME: 0123

Attachment A

Certificate of Incorporation

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EVOLVA, INC.

FIRST

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Evolva, Inc.

SECOND

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended ("DGCL") or any successor statute.

FOURTH

The total number of shares of all classes of stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares, all of which are Common Stock with a par value of \$0.01.

FIFTH

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, it is further provided that:

- 1. The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors.
- 2. The Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the bylaws of the Corporation.

SIXTH

Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.

1

SEVENTH

A director of this Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent that exculpation from liability is not permitted under DGCL as in effect at the time such liability is determined. If the DGCL is amended, after approval by the stockholders of this Article, to authorize corporation action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended. No amendment or repeal of this Article SEVENTH shall apply to or have any adverse effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

EIGHTH

- (A) The Corporation shall indemnify (and advance expenses to) its directors and officers to the fullest extent authorized or permitted by the DGCL, and such right to indemnification (and advancement of expenses) shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be director or officer of the Corporation and shall inure to the benefit of his or her heirs, executors and administrators subject only to limits created by applicable provisions of the DGCL with respect to actions for breach of duty to the Corporation, its stockholders, and others. The right to indemnification conferred in this paragraph shall be a contract right and shall include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in defending or otherwise participating in any proceeding in advance of its final disposition.
- (B) The Corporation shall have the express authority to enter into such agreements as the Board of Directors deems appropriate for the indemnification of directors and officers of the Corporation. Such agreements may contain provisions relating to, among other things, the advancement of expenses, a person's right to bring suit against the Corporation to enforce his or her right to indemnification, the establishment of a trust to assure the availability of funds to satisfy the Corporation's indemnification obligations to such person and other matters as the Board of Directors deems appropriate or advisable.
- (C) The rights to indemnification and to the advancement of expenses conferred in this Article EIGHTH shall not be exclusive of any other right which any person may have or hereafter acquire under this Certificate of Incorporation, the bylaws of the Corporation, any statute, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise.
- (D) The Corporation may maintain insurance, at its expense, to protect itself and any director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise against any expense, liability or loss, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify such person against such expense, liability or loss under the DGCL.

(E) Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article EIGHTH shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director or officer of the Corporation, or other person indemnified by the Corporation, with respect to any acts or omissions of such director, officer or other person existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

NINTH

Subject to such limitations as may be from time to time imposed by other provisions of this Certificate of Incorporation, by the bylaws of the Corporation, by the DGCL or other applicable law, or by any contract or agreement to which the Corporation is or may become a party, the Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this express reservation